

DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

No	/AE-VII
Dated	/03/ 2019

To,

- 1. The DG PHSA Peshawar.
- 2. All Sub-Offices of Health Services/Tribal Districts in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. All Deans/Principals of Medical Colleges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. All Hospital Directors (MTIs) in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. The Director Health Services, Tribal Districts Peshawar.
- 6. The Medical Superintendent, ID Children Hospital, Peshawar.
- 7. The Medical Superintendent, MASM Hosp:l, GT Road Peshawar.
- 8. The Medical Superintendent, Govt: City Hospital, Kohat Road Peshawar.
- 9. The Medical Superintendent, Services Hospital, Peshawar.
- 10. The Medical Superintendent, Sarhad Hospital for Psychiatric Diseases, Peshawar.
- 11. The Medical Superintendent, General & Mental Hospital Dadar, Mansehra.

Subject: UPDATED PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF CHIEF CLINICAL TECHNICIAN (DIALYSIS) BS-16 OF HEALTH DEPARTMENT KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA.

Memo:

Enclosed please find a Provisional Seniority List of Chief Clinical Technician (Dialysis) BS-16 of Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information and circulation amongst the officials working under your control.

The same may please be brought into the notice of all concerned Officials for any objection/observations if any the same may kindly be sent to this Directorate within one month after the issuance of this letter. No representation will be accepted and the Final Seniority List will be consider correct and will be issued.

Note:- All the Seniority lists are available on official website of Directorate General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa www.dghskp.gov.pk.

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

N	0.	/	Ά	E-\	V	Ш

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. PS to Secretary to Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department Peshawar.
- 2. President, PMA, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Health Department Peshawar.

DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.